•  Contactless – no wear
•  Unlimited timelife of the sensor
•  Absolute position detection
•  High reliability
•  High stability of the signal / high EMC
    immunity
•  Shock and vibration resistant
•  Compact dimensions

KIT spacers Ø 25.4x13.5 POM (acetal plastic)
2 pcs
Ordering code:
7ZS025D0500
Magnet Ø 25.4x13.5
Ordering code:
7ZM025P0790
Ø 25.47.9 Ø 25.45.05
MAGNETOSTRICTIVE LINEAR SENSOR - 7M
O.M.F.B. S.p.A. Hydraulic Components
Via Cave, 7/9 - 25050 Provaglio d’Iseo (Bs) - ITALIA
Telefono: (+39) 030.98.30.611
E-Mail: contatti@omfb.it
   Ordering code:  MAGNETOSTRICTIVE LINEAR SENSOR 7M, ANALOGUE AND DIGITAL OUTPUT
OMFB reserves the right to change the information within this document, to change the features of the product without notice.
Any errors or omissions are subject to correction. For the latest product information please visit www.omfb.com. 99
70
7M
00
01
0
A
D
13
/1
1/
20
23
Cable lenght connection (only for option W1-W2)
N : 300 mm.
P : 500 mm.
Q : 750 mm.
R : standard 1.000 mm.
Measuring unit:
M: mm
Power supply:
1 : 9 - 36 Vdc
Electrical connection:
Analogue output
A1  :  M12 – 4 pin connector – pin out 1 (analogue)
A2  :  M12 – 4 pin connector – pin out 2 (analogue)
A3  :  M12 – 4 pin connector – pin out 3 (analogue)
W1:  PUR pigtailed cable - analogue
W2:  PUR pigtailed cable - digital
Wires length connection (only for option A-B)
A : 60 mm.
B : 70 mm.
C : 80 mm.
D : 90 mm.
E : 100 mm.
F : 120 mm.
G : 140 mm.
H : 160 mm.
J  : 180 mm.
K :  200 mm.
L : 220 mm.
M  : 240 mm.
Output signal
Voltage:
V0 =  0 - 10 Vdc
V1 =  10 - 0 Vdc
V2 =  0.25 - 4.75 Vdc.
V3 =  0.5 - 4.5 Vdc.
V4 =  0.5 - 9.5 Vdc
V5 =  4.75 - 0.25 Vdc.
V6 =  4.5 - 0.5 Vdc.
V7 =  9.5 - 0.5 Vdc
Current:
A1 =  4 -20 mA.
A2 = 20 - 4 mA.
Digital CANopen
C1 : CANopen baud rate 50 Kbit
C2 : CANopen baud rate 125 Kbit
C3 : CANopen baud rate 250 Kbit (factory default value)
C4 : CANopen baud rate 500 Kbit